City & County of San Francisco
Taxicab Commission

2006-2007
Driver Survey Results




1.1 Marital Status

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid DOMESTIC
PARTNER 94 2.2 2.2 2.2
MARRIED 2,382 55.0 56.9 59.1
SINGLE 1,710 39.5 40.9 100.0
Total 4,186 96.7 100.0
Missing 145 3.3
Total 4,331 100.0
NO DOMESTIC
RESPONSE, PARTNER, 94
145

ODOMESTIC PARTNER
B MARRIED

MARRIED, OSINGLE
2,382 ONO RESPONSE

SINGLE, 1,710




1.2 Sex

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid FEMALE 139 3.2 4.4 4.4
MALE 3,035 70.1 95.6 100.0
Total 3,174 73.3 100.0
Missing 1,157 26.7
Total 4,331 100.0
NO FEMALE, 139,
RESPONSE, 3%
1,157, 27%
OFEMALE
B MALE
ONO RESPONSE
MALE, 3,035,

70%




1.3 Age

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent

Valid 20 1 0.0 0.0 0.0
21 7 0.2 0.2 0.2
22 9 0.2 0.2 0.4
23 15 0.3 0.4 0.8
24 28 0.6 0.7 1.6
25 43 1.0 1.1 2.7
26 58 1.3 1.5 4.2
27 47 1.1 1.2 5.5
28 61 1.4 1.6 7.1
29 65 1.5 1.7 8.8
30 84 1.9 2.2 11.0
31 85 2.0 2.2 13.2
32 100 2.3 2.6 15.8
33 84 1.9 2.2 18.0
34 98 2.3 2.6 20.6
35 122 2.8 3.2 23.8
36 121 2.8 3.2 27.0
37 92 2.1 2.4 29.4
38 119 2.7 3.1 325
39 118 2.7 3.1 35.6
40 128 3.0 3.4 39.0
41 112 2.6 2.9 41.9
42 123 2.8 3.2 45.2
43 99 2.3 2.6 47.8
44 98 2.3 2.6 50.4
45 113 2.6 3.0 53.3
46 105 2.4 2.8 56.1
47 86 2.0 2.3 58.3
48 86 2.0 2.3 60.6
49 101 2.3 2.7 63.3
50 141 3.3 3.7 67.0
51 83 1.9 2.2 69.1
52 81 1.9 2.1 71.3
53 104 2.4 2.7 74.0
54 78 1.8 2.0 76.0
55 107 2.5 2.8 78.9
56 110 2.5 2.9 81.7
57 96 2.2 2.5 84.3
58 75 1.7 2.0 86.2
59 88 2.0 2.3 88.5
60 77 1.8 2.0 90.6
61 51 1.2 1.3 91.9
62 57 1.3 1.5 93.4
63 42 1.0 1.1 94.5
64 30 0.7 0.8 95.3
65 30 0.7 0.8 96.1
66 21 0.5 0.6 96.6)
67 32 0.7 0.8 97.5




68 20 0.5 0.5 98.0
69 11 0.3 0.3 98.3
70 13 0.3 0.3 98.6
71 9 0.2 0.2 98.9
72 7 0.2 0.2 99.1]
73 7 0.2 0.2 99.2
74 6 0.1 0.2 99.4
75 8 0.2 0.2 99.6
76 3 0.1 0.1 99.7]
77 2 0.0 0.1 99.7
78 1 0.0 0.0 99.8
81 2 0.0 0.1 99.8
82 2 0.0 0.1 99.9
83 3 0.1 0.1 99.9
86 2 0.0 0.1 100.0
Total 3,807 87.9 100.0



Age

Valid 3,807
Missing 524
Mean 45.03
Median 44.00
Std. Deviation 11.607
Percentiles 25 36.00
50 44.00
75 54.00
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1.3 Age



1.4 Number of Children

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 0 110 2.5 5.1 5.1
1 658 15.2 30.2 35.3
2 820 18.9 37.6 72.9
3 382 8.8 17.5 90.4
4 136 3.1 6.2 96.7
5 42 1.0 1.9 98.6
6 19 0.4 0.9 99.5
7 5 0.1 0.2 99.7
8 5 0.1 0.2 100.0
9 1 0.0 0.0 100.0
Total 2,178 50.3 100.0
Missing System 2,153 49.7
Total 4,331 100.0
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1,000 —
800 —
E 500 -
3
&
- 400 —
200 —
Mean=2.02
o T T T T —‘f‘ T T = DEE-' 1='_j 81 #°
-2 Lu] 2 4 =] a8 10

1.4 Number of Children



2.1 SFresident?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid NO 1,769 40.8 42.1 42.1
YES 2,428 56.1 57.9 100.0
Total 4,197 96.9 100.0
Missing 134 3.1
Total 4,331 100.0
I

ALAMEDA, 449, CONTRA
10% COSTA, 229,

NO
5%
RESPONSE, MOETE(EEY'
494, 11% 470
SOLANO, 42, OTHER, 73, 2%

1% NAPA, 28, 1%

SAN MATEO,

616, 14% SANTA CLARA,

65, 1%

SAN
FRANCISCO,
2,428, 54%




2.2 What county?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Valid ALAMEDA 449 10.4 29.1 29.1
BUTTE 2 0.0 0.1 29.2
CONTRA
COSTA 229 53 14.8 441
EL DORADO 1 0.0 0.1 44.1
MENDOCINO 1 0.0 0.1 44.2
MONTEREY 41 0.9 2.7 46.9
NAPA 28 0.6 1.8 48.7
PLACERVILLE 1 00 01 48.7
SAC 16 0.4 1.0 49.8
SAN BENITO 4 0.1 0.3 50.0
SANTA CLARA 65 15 4.2 54.2
SANTA CRUZ 4 0.1 0.3 54.5
SAN JOAQUIN 11 0.3 0.7 55.2
SAN MATEO 616 14.2 39.9 95.1
SOLANO 42 1.0 2.7 97.9
SONOMA 9 0.2 0.6 98.4
STANISLAUS 9 0.2 0.6 99.0
SUTTER 1 0.0 0.1 99.1
TRINITY 1 0.0 0.1 99.2
TULARE 2 0.0 0.1 99.3
YOLO 11 0.3 0.7 100.0
Total 1,543 35.6 100.0

Missing 2,788 64.4

Total 4,331 100.0




3.1 Medallion Holder?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Valid NO 3,468 80.1 83.5 83.5

YES 686 15.8 16.5 100.0

Total 4,154 95.9 100.0
Missing 177 4.1
Total 4,331 100.0

NO
RESPONSE,
177, 4%

YES, 686, 16%

NO, 3468, 80%

ONO
BEYES
ONO RESPONSE




3.2 Waiting List?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Valid NO 1,985 45.8 62.8 62.8

YES 1,177 27.2 37.2 100.0

Total 3,162 73.0 100.0
Missing 1,169 27.0
Total 4,331 100.0

NO

RESPONSE,
483, 13%
ONO

NO, 1985, 55% mYES
YES, 1177, 32% ONO RESPONSE




4. Individual Insurance

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid COBRA 16 0.4 0.4
COBRA/MEDICAL/MEDICARE/NONE 2 0.0 0.0
INDIVIDUAL 1,146 26.5 28.5
INDIVIDUAL/NONE 2 0.0 0.0
MEDICARE 139 3.2 35
MEDICAL 222 5.1 5.5
MEDICAL/MEDICARE 23 0.5 0.6
NONE 1,675 38.7 41.6
OTHER 8 0.2 0.2
OTHER/COMPANY 1 0.0 0.0
OTHER/COUNTY HEALTH 1 0.0 0.0
OTHER JOB OR STUDENT/MEDICARE 1 0.0 0.0
OTHER JOB OR STUDENT/MEDICAL 5 0.1 0.1
OTHER/PRE-PAID BEFORE VISIT 1 0.0 0.0
OTHER/RETIRED 1 0.0 0.0
OTHER/SAN MATEO WELLNESS PROGRAM 4 01 01
OTHER/VA 35 0.8 0.9
OTHER JOB OR STUDENT 283 6.5 7.0
SPOUSE OR DOMESTIC PARTNER/COBRA 2 0.0 0.0
SPOUSE OR DOMESTIC 3 01 01
PARTNER/MEDICARE ’ ’
SPOUSE OR DOMESTIC PARTNER/MEDICAL 5 0.0 0.0
SPOUSE OR DOMESTIC 6 01 01
PARTNER/MEDICAL/MEDICARE ’ ’
SPOUSE OR DOMESTIC PARTNER/OTHER 3 01 01
JOB OR STUDENT ’ ’
SPOUSE OR DOMESTIC PARTNER/OTHER 5 0.0 0.0
JOB OR STUDENT/COBRA/MEDICAL ’ ’
SPOUSE OR DOMESTIC PARTNER 445 10.3 11.0
Total 4,028 93.0 100.0
Missing 303 7.0
Total 4,331 100.0




Insurance Coverage

Just counting those who checked one box:
Response Frequency
COBRA

INDIVIDUAL

MEDICARE

MEDI-CAL

OTHER JOB OR

STUDENT

OTHER

SPOUSE OR DOMESTIC

PARTNER

NONE

TOTAL RESPONSES 3,983

No Response or Multiple Re

TOTAL RESPONSES

% excluding % including NR

16 0.40%
1,146 28.77%
139 3.49%
222 5.57%

283 7 119

57 1.43%
445 11.17%
1,675 42.05%
100%
348
4331

0.37%
26.46%
3.21%
5.13%

6.53%
1.32%

10.27%
38.67%
91.96%
8.04%
100.00%

SPOUSE OR
DOMESTIC
PARTNER, 445,

COBRA, 16, 1%
19%

OTHER, 57, 2%

INDIVIDUAL,
0
OTHER JOB 1,146, 50%
OR STUDENT,
283, 12% MEDICARE,
0
MEDI-CAL, 222, 139, 6%

10%

OCOBRA

B INDIVIDUAL

O MEDICARE

O MEDI-CAL

B OTHER JOB OR

STUDENT
OOTHER

B SPOUSE OR DOMESTIC

PARTNER




Insurance coverage can be broken down further into:

#
Some Form of Insurance
No Insurance
Total Responses
No Response or Multiple Response

Total

2308
1675
3983

348

4331

% excluding NR % including NR
57.95% 53.29%

42.05% 38.67%

100.00% 91.96%

8.04%

100.00%

No Response or
Multiple
Response, 348,
4%

Total Responses,
3983, 48%

Some Form of
Insurance, 2308,
28%

No Insurance,
1675, 20%

O Some Form of Insurance
B No Insurance
O Total Responses

O No Response or Multiple
Response




Responses for people who checked "Other":

5. Other
Frequency | Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Valid 4,281 98.8 98.8 98.8

"WE'RE NOT

HUMAN" 3 0.1 0.1 98.9

1-plans to get soon 3 0.1 0.1 99.0

1-VA 3 0.1 0.1 99.1

1 5 0.1 0.1 99.2

APPLYING NOW 2 0.0 0.0 99.2

CHEAP BASTARD 1 0.0 0.0 99.2

DON'T HAVE MONEY 1 0.0 0.0 99.3

FAT 1 0.0 0.0 99.3

has mexican and thai 3 01 01 99 4

doctor

HMOS ARE A BAD

IDEA 1 0.0 0.0 99.4

I'm a contractor 0.1 0.1 99.4

| EXERCISE SO |

DON'T NEED 1 0.0 0.0 99.5

COVERAGE

| have to find one. 1 0.0 0.0 99.5

| SHOULD GET IT

MYSELF, NOT 1 00 0.0 995

THROUGH THE CITY : ’ ’

in process of getting 3 01 01 99.6

insurance

JUST CHANGED

JOBS 1 0.0 0.0 99.6

JUST EXPIRED 1 0.0 0.0 99.6

LAZY 1 0.0 0.0 99.7

looking fo_r a good 5 00 00 99.7

program right now

LOVE TO HAVE IT 1 0.0 0.0 99.7,

LUXOR FIRED ME

BECAUSE | WAS

INVOLVED IN AN 1 0.0 0.0 99.7

ACCIDENT

N/A 1 0.0 0.0 99.8

NEW JOB 1 0.0 0.0 99.8

OTHER COUNTY

INSURANCE 1 0.0 0.0 99.8

POT 1 0.0 0.0 99.8

VA 1 0.0 0.0 99.9

VERY EXPENSIVE 2 0.0 0.0 99.9

WHERE DO I BUY 2 0.0 0.0 100.0

IT?

WILL BUY THIS

MONTH 1 0.0 0.0 100.0

willing to pay at 1 0.0 0.0 100.0

reasonable price

Total 4,331 100.0 100.0




Counting all who res

ponded to question: Why no insurance?

Medallion Holder?

Response Overall No Yes

# % # % # %
| Don't Need It 207 11.75% 165 10.58% 33 21.71%
| Can't Afford It 1486 84.34% 1348 86.41% 105 69.08%
Pre-Existing Condition 69 3.92% a7 3.01% 14 9.21%
Total 1762 100.00% 1560 100.00% 152 100.00%

Pre-Existing
Condition, 69, | pon't Need it,
4% 207, 12%

| Can't Afford It,
1486, 84%

OI Don't Need it
B | Can't Afford It
O Pre-Existing Condition




5. If you do not have health insurance, why not?

Why no Insurance?

No Response,

163, 10% | Don't Need It,

Pre-Existing 135, 8%
Condition, 50,

3%

O1 Don't Need It

l | Can't Afford It

O Pre-Existing Condition
O No Response

| Can't Afford I,
1327, 79%

Counting only those who responded "No, I'm not covered" to question 4

Medallion Holder?

Response Overall No Yes

% excluding NR |% including NR |# % # %
| Don't Need It 135|8.93% 8.06% 115 8.39% 17 14.91%
| Can't Afford It 1327|87.76% 79.22% 1219] 88.98% 86| 75.44%
Pre-Existing Condition 50(3.31% 2.99% 36 2.63% 11 9.65%
Total Responses 1512(100.00% 90.27% 1370 100.00% 114 100.00%
No response 163 9.73%
Total 1675 100.00%




6. If you do not have health insurance, do other members of your family have health insurance?

Spouse/DP w/

coverage 168
Children w/

coverage 320
No coverage

for spouse/DP 389
No coverage for

children 416

Spouse/DP w/
coverage, 168, 13%

No coverage for
children, 416, 32%

Children w/
coverage, 320, 25%

No coverage for
spouse/DP, 389,
30%

O Spouse/DP w/ coverage

H Children w/ coverage

O No coverage for spouse/DP
O No coverage for children




6. If you do not have health insurance, do other members of your family have health insurance?

Counting all who responded to question

Medallion Holder?

Responses No Yes
Percent
N Percent of Cases |# % %
Family Coverage 6. Spouse/DP w/ coverage 535 25.47619048| 29.72222 402| 22.84% 115 40.78%
6. Children w/ coverage 620 29.52380952| 34.44444 512 29.09% 94 33.33%
6. No coverage for spouse/DP 459 21.85714286 25.5 411 23.35% 33 11.70%
6. No coverage for children 486 23.14285714 27 435| 24.72% 40| 14.18%
Total Total Responses 2100 100] 116.6667 1760] 100.00% 282| 100.00%
Total Surveys 4331
Counting only those who responded "No, I'm not covered" to question 4
Medallion Holder?
Responses No Yes
Percent
N Percent of Cases [# % %
Family Coverage 6. Spouse/DP w/ coverage 168 12.99303944| 14.48276 149 12.67% 15[ 16.13%
6. Children w/ coverage 320 24.74864656( 27.58621 287 24.40% 29| 31.18%
6. No coverage for spouse/DP 389 30.08507347| 33.53448 359] 30.53% 23| 24.73%
6. No coverage for children 416 32.17324053| 35.86207 381 32.40% 26| 27.96%
Total Responses 1293 100| 111.4655 1176 100.00% 93| 100.00%
Total Respondents 1675 100.00%




7. 1f you do not have coverage, where did you get medical care over the past 12 months?

Counting all who responded to question

Responses Percent of
N Percent Cases
$Medical_Care(a) 7. SF clinics/SFGH 427 23.3% 24.3%
7. ER dept besides SFGH 115 6.3% 6.6%
7. clinic/hosp. outside of SF 175 9.5% 10.0%,
7. private doctor 342 18.7% 19.5%
7. no medical care 774 42.2% 44.1%
|Tota| Responses 1,833 100.0%| 104.5%
Total Respondents 4,331

SF
clinics/SFGH,
427, 23%

no medical care,

774, 42% ER dept besides

SFGH, 115, 6%

clinic/hosp.
outside of SF,
175, 10%

private doctor,
342, 19%

O SF clinics/SFGH

B ER dept besides SFGH
O clinic/hosp. outside of SF
O private doctor

B no medical care

Percent of All Respondents

(including NR)

9.86%
2.66%
4.04%
7.90%
17.87%



Counting only those who responded "No, I'm not covered" to question 4

Responses Percent of
N Percent Cases
$Medical_Care(a) SF clinics/SFGH 289 21.0% 21.9%
ER dept besides SFGH 90 6.5% 6.8%
clinic/hosp. outside of SF 117 8.5% 8.9%
private doctor 205 14.9% 15.5%
no medical care 676 49.1% 51.2%
|Tota| Responses 1,377 100.0%| 104.2%
Total Respondents 1,675

percent of cases is out of the number of respondents who checked at least one box.

SF
clinics/SFGH,
289, 21%

ER dept
besides SFGH,
90, 7%

no medical care,

676, 49%
clinic/hosp.

outside of SF,
117, 8%

private doctor,
205, 15%

O SF clinics/SFGH

B ER dept besides SFGH
Oclinic/hosp. outside of SF
O private doctor

B no medical care

Note: Percent of responses is out of all responses (i.e. some respondents checked multiple boxes);

Percent of All Respondents
(including NR)
17.25%
5.37%
6.99%
12.24%
40.36%



8. Contribute to health plan?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid NO 1,397 32.3 45.7 45.7
YES 1,661 38.4 54.3 100.0
Total 3,058 70.6] 100.0
Missing 1,273 29.4
Total 4,331 100.0
Contribute to Health Plan?
NO
RESPONSE, NO, 1397,
1273, 29% 32% aNo
COONO RESPONSE
YES, 1661,
39%
Crosstab of Contribute to health plan by Medallion Holder
I I I I
Medallion Holder? Total
# NO % NO # YES % YES
8. Contribute to NO 1,080 43.2% 282 59.4% 1,362 45.8%
health plan? YES 1,421 56.8% 193 40.6% 1,614 54.2%
Total 2,501 100.0% 475 100.0% 2,976 100.0%




Crosstab of Contribute to health plan by Individual Insurance?

8. Contribute to health plan?

NO % NO YES % VES Total

7 Individual COBRA 5 62.50% 3 37.50% 5
Insurance INDIVIDUAL 48] 61.37% 282 38.63% 730

INDIVIDUAL/NONE ol  100.00% 0 0.00% 2

MEDICARE s1|  52.58% 46 47.42% 97

MEDICAL g3l  69.17% 37 30.83% 120

MEDICAL/MEDICARE of 81.82% 2 18.18% 11

NONE 368]  25.86% 1,055 7414%| 1,423

OTHER 8| 100.00% 0 0.00% g

OTHER/COMPANY 1| 100.00% 0 0.00% 1

OTHER/COUNTY HEALTH 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 1

OTHER JOB OR

STUDENT/MEDICARE 1 100.00% 0 0.00% :

OTHER JOB OR

STUDENT/MEDICAL N 20.00% 4 80.00% 5

OTHER/PRE-PAID BEFORE

i 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 1

OTHER/SAN MATEO

WELLNESS PROGRAM 0 0.00% 4 100.00% 4

OTHERVA 2| 75.86% 7 24.14% 29

OTHER JOB OR STUDENT 122 68.93% 55 31.07% 177

SPOUSE OR DOMESTIC

PARTNER/COBRA 1 50.00% 1 50.00% 2

SPOUSE OR DOMESTIC

PARTNER/MEDICARE 0 0.00% 3 100:00% 3

SPOUSE OR DOMESTIC

PARTNER/MEDICAL/MEDICAR 0 2 100.00% 2

E 0.00%

SPOUSE OR DOMESTIC

PARTNER/OTHER JOB OR 1 0 0.00% 1

STUDENT 100.00%

SPOUSE OR DOMESTIC

PARTNER/OTHER JOB OR 0 2 100.00% 2

STUDENT/COBRA/MEDICAL 0.00%

SPOUSE OR DOMESTIC

TR 1920 g 060 86 30.94% 278
Total 1315  45.25% 1,591 5A.75%| 2,906




This breaks down to:

Contribute?

# NO % NO # YES % YES TOTAL
NO 368 25.86% 1055 74.14% 1423 100.00%
Insurance? YES (SOME FORM) 947 63.86% 536 36.14% 1483 100.00%
TOTAL 1315 45.25% 1591 54.75% 2906| 100.00%
Crosstab of "5. | can't afford it." by " 8. Contribute to health plan?"
8. Contribute to health plan?
NO YES Total
5. | can't afford it. NO Count 1,108 682 1,790
% W|th_|n 5.l can't 61.9% 38.1% 100.0%
afford it.
% within 8.
Contribute to 79.3% 41.1%) 58.5%
health plan?
YES Count 289 979 1,268
% within 5. | can't 22.8% 77.2% 100.0%
afford it.
% within 8.
Contribute to 20.7% 58.9% 41.5%)
health plan?
Total Count 1,397, 1,661 3,058
% within 5. | cant 45.7% 54.3% 100.0%
afford it.
% within 8.
Contribute to 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

health plan?




8.2 If yes, what is the maximum you could contribute?
Counting all who responded to question
Medallion Holder?
Response Overall No Yes Total
% excluding
# NR % including NR |# % # % #
$10-50 986(56.18% 22.77% 869 57.02% 85| 52.15% 954
$50-100 489|27.86% 11.29% 433 28.41% 40| 24.54% 473
$100-150 170(9.69% 3.93% 143 9.38% 24|  14.72% 167
$150-200 6813.87% 1.57% 51 3.35% 14 8.59% 65
$200-250 0/0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
$250-300 4212.39% 0.97% 28 1.84% 12 7.36% 40
Total Responses 1755|100.00% 40.52% 1524 100.00% 163| 100.00% 1687
No Response 2576 59.48%
Total [ 4331 100.00%
Maximum Contribution
$10-50, 986,
23%
O$10-50
No Response, $50-100, 489, W $50-100
2576, 59% 11% 0$100-150
O$150-200
$100-150, 170, ~ |M$200-250
4% O$250-300

$150-200, 68,
2%

$250-300, 42,
$200-250, 0, 0%

1%

B No Response




Counting only those who responded "No, I'm not covered" to question 4

Medallion Holder?

Response Overall No Yes
% %

% excluding excluding [including

NR % including NR |# % excluding NR [% including NR |# NR NR
$10-50 698(61.88% 41.67% 650 63.11% 43.13% 36| 45.57%| 27.27%
$50-100 310(27.48% 18.51% 283 27.48% 18.78% 23| 29.11%| 17.42%
$100-150 8417.45% 5.01% 75 7.28% 4.98% 8] 10.13% 6.06%
$150-200 25|2.22% 1.49% 17 1.65% 1.13% 6 7.59% 4.55%
$200-250 0[0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00%
$250-300 11(0.98% 0.66% 5 0.49% 0.33% 6 7.59% 4.55%
Total Responses 1128]100.00% 67.34% 1030 100.00% 68.35% 79| 100.00%]| 59.85%
No Response 547 32.66% 477 31.65% 53 40.15%
Total [ 1675 100.00% 1507 100.00% 132 100.00%




9. Driving arrangement...Please check all that apply to you.

Driving Arrangement Frequencies

Responses Percent of Cases Percent of Surveys
N Percent

Driving Arrangement(a) pay daily gates and gas 2734 67.7235571 76.41140302 63.13%
lease taxi and pay gates and gas 272 6.737676492 7.602012297 6.28%
lease taxi by week; pay gates/gas 123 3.046816943 3.437674679 2.84%
long term medallion lease 255 6.316571712 7.126886529 5.89%
drive for someone w/ med. Lease 231 5.722070845 6.456120738 5.33%
drive for medallion holder 167 4.136735199 4.667411962 3.86%
CSH employee/drive for company 255 6.316571712 7.126886529 5.89%

Total Responses 4037 100 112.8283958
4331 100.00%

Total Surveys

Driving Arrangement, Non Medallion Holder
CSH

drive for medallionemployee/drive for

holder, 167, 4% company, 255,
6%

O pay daily gates and gas

Ml lease taxi and pay gates and
gas

O lease taxi by week; pay
gates/gas

Olong term medallion lease

drive for someone

w/ med. Lease, pay daily gates

%g’%g?g?m and gas, 2734,
medallion lease 68% M drive for someone w/ med.
255, 6% Lease
| taxi b O drive for medallion holder
ease taxi by
week; pay B CSH employee/drive for

gates/gas, 123, lease taxi and pay

3% gates and gas, company




Medallion Holder? |

No Yes
# % excluding|# % excluding NR

pay daily gates and gas 2362 69.17% 305 60.76%
lease taxi and pay gates and gas 232 6.79% 27 5.38%
lease taxi by week; pay gates/gas 98 2.87% 16 3.19%
long term medallion lease 196 5.74% 54 10.76%
drive for someone w/ med. Lease 213 6.24% 8 1.59%
drive for medallion holder 118 3.46% 45 8.96%
CSH employee/drive for company 196 5.74% 47 9.36%

3415/ 100.00% 502 100.00%

CSH employee/drive for Medallion Holder Driving Arrangement

company, 47, 9%

drive for medallion holder,
45, 9%

drive for someone w/ me

Lease, 8, 2% O pay daily gates and gas

H lease taxi and pay gates and gas
Olease taxi by week; pay gates/gas
Olong term medallion lease

W drive for someone w/ med. Lease
O drive for medallion holder

B CSH employee/drive for company

png term medallion lease,
54, 11%

lease taxi by week;

gates/gas, 16, 3%

lease taxi and pay gates pay daily gates and gas,
and gas, 27, 5% 305, 61%




10. On average, over the past 12 months, how many hours did you drive per week?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent

Valid 9 or fewer 429 9.9 11.5 100.0
10-19 352 8.1 9.4 9.4
20-29 552 12.7 14.8 24.2
30-39 765 17.7 20.4 44.6
40-49 984 22.7 26.3 70.9
50-59 417 9.6 11.1 82.1
60 or more 242 5.6 6.5 88.5
Total 3,741 86.4 100.0

Missing System 590 13.6

Total 4,331 100.0

Non Medallion Holders, Average Driving

9 or fewer, 429,

10%
No Response,
590, 14% 09 or fewer
10-19, 352, 8% R
60 or more, 242, 0 m10-19
6% [020-29
0O030-39

50-59, 417, 10% ] 0
20-29,552,13% | g 0 4o

d50-59
B 60 or more
ONo Response

40-49, 984, 22% 30-39, 765, 17%




Crosstab: Hours per week by Medallion holder

3.1 Medallion Holder?
# NO % NO #YES % Yes Total
Hours per |9 or fewer 355 11.70% 49 8.19% 404
Week 10-19 299 9.86% 46 7.69% 345
20-29 429 14.14% 104 17.39% 533
30-39 617 20.34% 129 21.57% 746
40-49 781 25.75% 179 29.93% 960
50-59 356 11.74% 50 8.36% 406
60 or more 196 6.46% 41 6.86% 237
Total 3,033 100.00% 598 100.00% 3,631
Medallion Holders, Average Driving
60 or more, 41,
7% 9or fev:er, 49,
8% 10-19, 46, 8%
50-59, 50, 8%
09 or fewer
W10-19
020-29
[030-39
W 40-49

20-29, 104, 17%

40-49, 179, 30% 30-39, 129, 22%
- ) ) 0

050-59
B 60 or more




11. On average, over the past 12 months, how many weeks did you drive per year?

Frequency  Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Valid 0-13 600 13.85361348 16.52437345 16.52437345
13-26 465 10.73655045 12.80638942 29.3583035
27-39 901 20.80350958 24.8141008 54.19994492
39-52 1663 38.39759871 45.80005508 100
Total 3631 83.83745094 100

Missing System 700 16.16254906

Total 4331 100

Weeks Per Year, Non Medallion Holders

No Response,

700, 16% 0-13, 600, 14%
m0-13
13-26, 465, 11% B13.26
0027-39
[0139-52
39-52, 1,663, 38% 27-39, 901, 21% B No Response




Crosstab of Weeks per Year by Medallion Holder

3.1 Medallion Holder?
NO [% NO YES % Yes Total
Weeks per year 0-13 522 17.78% 51 8.64% 573
13-26 414 14.10% 42 7.12% 456
27-39 734 25.00% 146 24.75% 880
39-52 1266 43.12% 351 59.49% 1617
Total 2936 100.00% 590 100.00% 3526
Driving Weeks Per Year, Medallion Holder
0-13, 51, 9%
13-26, 42, 7%
O0o0-13
W13-26
27-39, 146, 027-39
2504 [039-52
39-52, 351,
59%



12. How long have you been driving a taxi in SF?

N Valid 3,714
Missing 617
Mean 9.58417
Median 7.00000
Percentiles 25 2.87500
50 7.00000
75 14.00000
600
500 _
400 =
Fry
=
@
=
E 300 -
('
200 1
100
Mean=9.58417
Std. Dev. =9.164925
M=3714
o ] T T T T T

0000 10000 20000 30000 40000 50000 60.000 70.000
12. How long have you been dirving a taxi in SF?



13. Do you favor part of funding ... meter increase?

Valid
Missing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
NO 1688 38.9748326 48.68762619 48.68762619
YES 1779 41.07596398 51.31237381 100
Total 3467 80.05079658 100
864 19.94920342
4331 100

Favoring a Meter Increase, Non Medallion Holders

NO
RESPONSE,
864, 20%
NO, 1,688,
39%
YES, 1,779,

41%

@ NO
mYES
O NO RESPONSE




Crosstab of Do you favor part of funding ... meter increase by Medallion Holder

3.1 Medallion Holder? Total
NO % NO YES % YES
13. Do you favor part of NO Count 1285 45.50% 351 64.05% 1636
funding ... meter increase? YES Count 1539 54.50% 197 35.95% 1736
Total Count 2824 100.00% 548 100.00% 3372
Favoring a Meter Increase, Medallion Holders
YES, 197, 36%
ONO
B YES

NO, 351, 64%




	1.1 Marital Status
	1.2driverSurvey.pdf
	1.2 Sex

	1.3agefrequencydriverSurvey.pdf
	Age Frequency

	1.3driverSurvey.pdf
	1.3 Age

	1.4driverSurvey.pdf
	1.4 No. of Children

	2driverSurvey.pdf
	2.1 SF Resident

	2.2driverSurvey.pdf
	2.2 What County

	3driverSurvey.pdf
	3.1 Medallion Holder

	3.2driverSurveypdf.pdf
	3.2 Waiting List

	4driverSurvey.pdf
	4 Individual Insurance

	5.pdf
	5. Other responses

	5.1driverSurvey.pdf
	5. all response

	5.2driverSurvey.pdf
	5. Why no Insurance

	6.pdf
	6. other family insurance chart

	6.2driverSurvey.pdf
	6. Other family insurance

	7driverSurvey.pdf
	7. Where Medical Care

	8.1driverSurvey.pdf
	8.1 Contribute to Health Plan

	8.2driverSurvey.pdf
	8.2 Maximum Contribute

	9driverSurvey.pdf
	9. Driving Arrangement

	10driverSurvey.pdf
	10. Hours per week

	page11.pdf
	Sheet1

	12driverSurvey.pdf
	12. How long driving

	page13.pdf
	Sheet1




